
MARCH
Date

Event and time OOD/PM Tide 
time

Tide height

Thurs 14th 14:
00

OOD/pm 
workshop/training

Ian 8:54 5

Thurs 21st 
March 13:00

Launch S1, S3, Safety 16:06 3.8

Sat 30th March 
09:00

Fall back date for 
launching as above

8:44 4.3

APRIL
Date Event and time OOD/PM Tide 

time
Tide Height

Mon 1st April 
09:00

Second fallback day for 
launch S1, S3, Safety

10:55 3.9

Tues 2nd April 
09:30

Sort and mark 
303/Liberty towing ropes 
lengths. Hoist testing AM

12:02 3.6

Wed 3rd April 
11:00:00 

Sort and mark 
303/Liberty towing ropes 
and lengths 

13:27 3.5

Thurs 4th April New volunteer induction Bob M 15:12 2.7 10

Fri 5th April 16:33 4.1
Sat 6th April Volunteer training ashore Bob 17:31 4.4
Mon 8th April 6:38 5.1
Wed 10th April 8:10 5.2
Thurs 11th 
April

8:51 5.1

Fri 12th April 9:28 4.8
Sat 13th April 
09:00

Volunteer training afloat. 
Power.

Bob 10:02 4.5

Mon 15th April 
09:00

Volunteer training afloat 
Sail

Bob 11:05 3.7

Wed 17th April 14:20 3.3
Thurs 18th 
April

15:33 3.5

Fri 19th April 16:28 3.8
Sat 20th April Volunteer training ashore Bob M 17:13 4.1
Mon 22nd April 6:06 4.5
Wed 24th April 7:22 4.6
Thurs 25th 
April

7:57 4.6

Fri 26th April 8:29 4.5
Sat 27th April 
09:00

Volunteer training afloat. 
Sail, Oscar only

Anna C and Ian 8:58 4.4

Mon 29th April 
09:00

Volunteer training afloat. Bob 10:06 4.1



Tues 30th April. 
18:30

Annual dinner and AGM, 
South Devon college 

Carrie 10:53 3.9

OOD = Officer of the Day (person in charge of session).
PM = Pontoon Master
Volunteers please arrive one hour before start time.
Sailors; the start time is the time you need to be fully ready to go afloat, 
life jacket on and at the top of the slipway.
Note variable start times

MAY
Date Event OOD/PM Tide 

time
Tide Height

Thurs 2nd May 
10:30

MoB training 13:17 3.6

Sat 4th May 14:
00

First day of new season. 
All boats

Ian OOD Derek 
PM

16:02 4.1

Mon 6th May 
16:00

Keelboats only, evening 
session

Bob OOD CHris 
smith PM

17:50 4.7

Mon 13th May 
09:00

Group or training 10:14 4

Tues 14th May 
10:00

All boats. Prompt start 
needed due to tide time

Carrie OOD 
Chris T PM

10:53 3.7

Sat 18th May 
13:30

All boats + Hansa 
Durston races

Bob OOD Andy 
Wilson PM

15:34 3.7

Mon 20th May 
15:00

All boats + Hansa fun & 
games

Neil St OOD 
Maureen White 
PM

17:08 4.2

Thurs 23rd 17:
00

SOCIAL: Up river trip to 
Maltsters pub.

Carrie, Bob 19:11 4.6

Tues 28th May 
09:00

Group or training 10:07 4.2

Wed 29th May 
10:00

All boats, prompt start 
due to tides

Graham OOD 
Andy Wilson PM

10:56 4

Thurs 30th May 
10:00

Group or training 11:54 3.9

 Fri 31st May 
11:00

Group or training 13:02 3.9

OOD = Officer of the Day (person in charge of session).
PM = Pontoon Master
Volunteers please arrive one hour before start time.



Sailors; the start time is the time you need to be fully ready to go afloat, 
life jacket on and at the top of the slipway.
Note variable start times

JUNE
Date Event OOD/PM Tide 

time
Tide Height

Sat 1st June 
12:00

All boats + Hansa Bmad 
race

David P OOD 
Chris PM

14:15 4

Mon 3rd June 
14:30

All boats David P OOD 
Paul T PM

16:25 4.3

Tues 4th June 
15:30

Group or training 17:19 4.5

Thurs 6th June 
17:00

Keelboats only, evening 
sail

David P OOD 
Derek PM

18:59 4.7

Tues 11th June 
09:30 or 10:00

Sailing course tbc or 
Group or training

10:05 4.1

Wed 12th June 
10:00

All boats + Hansa fun & 
games

Tom K OOD 
Chris Sm PM

10:43 3.9

Thurs 13th 
June 10:00

Sailing course tbc or 
Group or training

11:26 3.7

Fri 14th June 
10:30

Sailing course tbc or 
Group or training

12:17 3.7

Sat 15th June 
10:00

Power and keel boats 
only, very low tide

Graham OOD 
Maureen PM

13:17 3.6

Mon 17th June 
13:30

Group or training 15:21 3.8m

Tues 18th June 
14:30

All boats + Hansa 
Durston races

Anna OOD 
Andy W PM

16:17 4

Wed 19th June 
15:00

Group or training 17:09 4.2

Fri 21st June 
16:00

SOCIAL. Sausage Sizzle Carrie and Bob 17:58 4.4

Wed 26th June 
10:00 or 09:30

Group or training 10:08 4.4

Thurs 27th 
June 10:00

All boats Neil St OOD 
Chris T PM

10:54 4.3

Fri 28th June 
10:00

Group or training 11:43 4.2

Sat 29th June 
10:30

All boats + Hansa 
Founders Trophy pairs 
racing

Chris W OOD 
Stuart PM

12:38 4.1

OOD = Officer of the Day (person in charge of session).
PM = Pontoon Master



Volunteers please arrive one hour before start time.
Sailors; the start time is the time you need to be fully ready to go afloat, 
life jacket on and at the top of the slipway.
Note variable start times

JULY
Date Event OOD/PM Tide 

time
Tide Height

Mon 1st July 
13:30

Group or training 14:43 4

Tues 2nd July 
14:30

All boats + Hansa Bmad 
race

15:52 4.1

Wed 3rd July 
15:00

Group or training 16:54 4.3

Thurs 4th July 
16:00

Keelboats only, evening 
sail

17:50 4.4

Thurs 11th July 
10:00

 All boats, prompt start 
due to tides

10:20 4.1

Fri 12th July 
09:30 or 10:00

Group or training 10:54 4

Sat 13th July 
10:00

All boats + Hansa Team 
racing against SGBA

11:32 3.9

Mon 15th July 
11:00

Group or training 13:07 3.7

Tues 16th July 
12:30

All boats + Durston races 14:11 3.7

Wed 17th July 
13:30

Group or training 15:24 3.8

Thurs 18th July 
14:30

Group or training 16:31 4

Fri 19th July 
15:30

SOCIAL: bird 
watching/picnic or River 
Shack tbc

17:29 4.3

Sat 20th July 
16:30

Hansas and Libertys 
only, evening sail

18:21 4.5

Fri 26th July 
09:30 or 10:00

Group or training 10:40 4.6

Sat 27th July 
10:00

All boats + Hansa Bmad 
race

11:22 4.4

Mon 29th July 
11:00

Group or training 13:00 4

Tues 30th July 
12:00

All boats + Hansa fun & 
games

14:08 3.9

Wed 31st July 
13:30

Group or training 15:27 3.9

OOD = Officer of the Day (person in charge of session).



PM = Pontoon Master
Volunteers please arrive one hour before start time.
Sailors; the start time is the time you need to be fully ready to go afloat,  
life jacket on and at the top of the slipway.
Note variable start times

AUGUST
Date Event OOD/PM Tide 

time
Tide Height

Thurs 1st Aug 
15:30

Keelboats only, evening 
sail.

16:38 4

Sat 10th Aug 
10:00

All boats, very prompt 
start due to tides

10:20 4.2

Mon 12th Aug 
10:00

All boats + Hansa 
Durston races

11:23 3.9

Tues 13th  Aug 
10:00

Group or training 12:07 3.7

Wed 14th Aug 
11:00

Group or training 13:11 3.7m

Thurs 15th Aug 
12:30

Picnic session? Stoke 
Gabriel? tbc

14:33 3.7m

Fri 16th Aug 
14:00

Extra session if needed 
tbc

16:00 4

Sat 17th Aug 
15:00

 All boats late session. 
Dittisham Regatta

17:07 4.3m

Sat 24th Aug 
10:00

Keel and powerboats 
only. early tide

10:16 4.8

Mon 26th Aug 
10:00

All boats; see below for 
busy river

11:31 4.3

Sat 24th-Tues 
27th Aug

INFO: Regatta dinghies racing at Dittisham For 
info 
only

Tues 27th Aug 
10:30

Group or training 12:19 3.9

Wed 28th Aug 
12:00

Group or training 13:38 3.7

Thurs 29th Aug All boats + Hansa 
Regatta 

15:12 3.7

Fri 30th Aug Extra session if needed 
tbc

16:28 4

Thurs 29th-Sat 
31st Aug 
Dartmouth 
Regatta

INFO: Dartmouth Yacht 
Regatta

Sat 31st Aug 
Time 15:30

Regatta procession? tbc 17:26 4.3

OOD = Officer of the Day (person in charge of session).



PM = Pontoon Master
Volunteers please arrive one hour before start time.
Sailors; the start time is the time you need to be fully ready to go afloat, 
life jacket on and at the top of the slipway.
Note variable start times

SEPTEMBER
Date Event OOD/PM Tide 

time
Tide Height

Mon 9th Sept Group or training 10:10 4.2
Tues 10th Sept Group or training 10:38 4.0
Wed 11th Sept 
10:00

All boats 11:22 3.8

Thurs 12th 
Sept 10:30

Group or training 12:30 3.7

Fri 13th Sept 
12:00

Group or training 13:56 3.7

Sat 14th Sept 
13:30

All boats + Hansa fun & 
games, followed by BBQ. 
SOCIAL.

15:35 4.0

Mon 16th Sept 
15:30

All boats + Hansa Bmad 
race

17:41 4.8

Tues 24th Sept 
10:00

All boats (spare Hansa 
race day if necessary)

10:56 4.3

Wed 25th Sept 
10:00

Group or training 11:39 3.9

Thurs 26th 
Sept 11:00

Keel/power boats only, 
very low tide, if needed, 
tbc.

13:13 3.6

Fri 27th Sept 
13:00

Group or training 14:57 3.7

Sat 28th Sept 
14:00

All boats (spare race day 
if necessary). Last 
session of season.

16:09 4.0


